E-18
XX3J X X
Series
3J
Number of Probes
1 – One
Body Material1
B – Cast Iron

screws at the corners of a 1-1/2" square
1/2" NPT 2-1/4 x 2-1/4 x 2-1/4
How to Order
Use the Bold characters from the chart at
right to construct a product code.
Electrode Probes are ordered separately.
Compatible Electrode Probes
(order separately)
3R, 3W1, 3Y2 3R, 3T, 3W1, 3Y2 3R, 3W1 3R, 3W1 3R solid rod (up to 4')
3W1 or 3Y2 (greater than 4')
	 3F	 X	 X
Series
	 3F
Number of Probes
	 1 thru 7
Body Material
	 A – Forged Steel (Raised Face)
	 B – Red Brass (Flat Face)
	 C – 316 S.S. (Raised Face)
	 D – 1018 C.S. (Raised Face)
	 E – PVC (Flat Face)
	 3G	 X	 X	 X
Series
	 3G
Number of Probes
	 1 thru 7
Base Size and Style
	 A – 2" Flange (6" O.D.)3	 E – 2" NPT3
	 B – 3" Flange (7-1/2" O.D.)	 H – 3" NPT
	 C – 3-1/4" x 6" x 3/4" PVC Plate
Probe Type
	 1 – 316 S.S. Inserts for Use with 1/4" Rod Extensions4
	 2 – Tapered Probe Assembly5
	 3 – Wire-Suspended Probes6
Top Mounting Fixtures – General Purpose
Notes:
1.	 Requires 3Z1B Adapter and 3Z1A Wire.
2.	 Requires 3Z1B Adapter.
3.	 Maximum 4 probes.
Custom options available. Consult factory.
4.	 Order 3R rods separately. See page E-21.
5.	 Order 3T rods separately. See page E-21.
6.	 Order 3W/3Y probes separately.
See page E-22.
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
E-20
W
A
R
R
IC
K
 C
O
N
D
U
CT
IV
IT
Y
SE
N
SO
R
S
Warrick GP Fixtures / p2of2 / 30-MAR-20
	 3E	 X	 X
Series
	 3E

screws at the corners of a 1-1/2" square
1/2" NPT 2-1/4 x 2-1/4 x 2-1/4
How to Order
Use the Bold characters from the chart at
right to construct a product code.
Electrode Probes are ordered separately.
Compatible Electrode Probes
(order separately)
3R, 3W1, 3Y2 3R, 3T, 3W1, 3Y2 3R, 3W1 3R, 3W1 3R solid rod (up to 4')
3W1 or 3Y2 (greater than 4')
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
E-21
XX3R X
Series
3R
Length (Feet)
1 – One
2 – Two
3 – Three
4 – Four
Probe Material
A – Brass
C – 316 Stainless Steel
D – Carp. 20
E – Hastelloy B
Sheathing Heat Shrink
0 – None
4 – PVC
5 – Teflon®
F – Hastelloy C
G – Monel
H – Titanium
5 – Five
6 – Six
7 – Seven
8 – Eight
3T
9 – Nine
10 – Ten
9/16˝ REF.
1/4˝ 1-11/16˝
LENGTHLENGTH
W
A
R
R
ICK
 CO
N
D
U
CTIVITY SEN
SO
R

  316 stainless steel, titanium, Carp. 20
Sheathing (optional) PVC heat shrink 200°F (93°C), Teflon® heat shrink 350°F (177°C)
How to Order
Use the Bold characters from the chart below to
construct a product code.
Contact your representative for custom lengths.
Note: Long lengths can be coupled to facilitate shipping and installation. Consult factory.
Series 3R Series 3T
Applications
3R: For use with Series 3E, 3F, 3G, 3B fittings
3T: For use with Series 3G
and other custom configurations
3R 3T
Dimensions
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
E-22
ADAPTER
TERMINAL SCREW
TERMINAL LUG
HEATSHRINK TUBING
3Z1A
SUSPENSION
WIRE
ELECTRODE
3W1 BRASS
3W2 303 SS
3Z1B (ADAPTER KIT):
3F FITTING
SHOWN
BUSHING
UPPER O-RING
SHIELD
TERMINAL LUG
TERMINAL SCREW
LOWER O-RING
ELECTRODE BAR
1.	 3W Electrodes
Probe Material Part Number
Brass 3W1
316 Stainless Steel 3W2
2.	 3Z1B Adaptor Kit
	 For use with 3E, 3F and 3N fittings.
	 Part Number: 3Z1B
3.	 3Z1A Suspension Wire
	 Order in standard or custom length.
Length (Feet) Part Number
500 3Z1A-500
1000 3Z1A-1000
5000 3Z1A-5000
Custom 3Z1A-XX
Specify in one foot

Components Detail
Series 3W
How to Order
Select a 3W electrode, a 3Z1B adaptor and a length of 3Z1A suspension wire to form a
complete suspended probe.
X3Y X X
Series
3Y
Shield Material
1 – PVC
Probe Tip Material
C – 316 Stainless Steel
D – Carp. 20
Length of Wire
1 – 10 feet
2 – 20 feet
F – Hastelloy C
3 – Teflon®
3 – 30 feet
etc.
Series 3Y – Corrosion Resistant Probes
 Metallic Bars
 Corrosion Resistant
 Available in Many Materials for Various Requirements
 Adaptable for Various Fittings
Series 3Y wire suspended probes consist of metallic bars within a protective plastic
shield, designed to be suspended in liquid. Series 3Y suspension wires are PVC or
Teflon® insulated for use in corrosive liquid applications. 7/8̋  (2.22 cm) diameter x
3-1/2˝ (8.90 cm) length.
Specifications
Style	 Wire suspended
Tip Material	 Carp. 20, Hastelloy C, 316 stainless steel
Shield Material	 PVC 150°F (66°C), Teflon®
How to Order
Use the Bold characters from the chart below to
construct a product code. Note:	 3Z1B Connector
is used to connect
suspension wire
with 3B, 3E, 3F,
3G or 3N fitting.
Series 3Y
Applications
•	 General Purpose
•	 Wire Suspended Probes
•	 Corrosive Liquids, Chemicals
FITTINGS AND PROBES
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
E-23
14-5/8˝
REF.
7-3/16˝
REF.
XX3C X
Series
3C
Number of Probes
1 – One
2 – Two
Body Material
A – Cast Iron
Length of Probes
(specify length – a suffix will be added by factory)
B – Red Brass
3 – Three
4 – Four
XX3K X X
Series
3K
Number of Probes
1 – One
2 – Two
Tricock Tappings
NPT
A – None
B – 1/2˝ NPT
C – 3/4˝ NPT
D – 1/2˝ NPT
E – 3/4˝ NPT
NPT Size
Gauge
1 – None
2 – None
3 – 1/2˝ NPT
4 – 1/2˝ NPT
5 – 3/4˝ NPT
6 – 3/4˝ NPT
Length of Probes
(Probes may be cut to desired length)
AG – One 13̋  probe
M – Four, 13̋  each
Location1
None